



2012 USRowing SW Junior Regional

Official Results (Saturday, May 05)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM										
1st	1	Marin (J. Goldman)	06:11.81			06:11.81			00:06:11.81	
2nd	3	Newport (G. BOX)	06:15.43	1.0%	00:03.62	06:15.43			00:06:11.81	00:00:03.62
3rd	4	Capital (E. Lucchesi)	06:16.76	1.3%	00:01.33	06:16.76			00:06:11.81	00:00:04.95
4th	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (E. Harper)	06:17.27	1.5%	00:00.51	06:17.27			00:06:11.81	00:00:05.46
5th	5	Oakland Strokes (D. Hosler)	06:28.13	4.4%	00:10.86	06:28.13			00:06:11.81	00:00:16.32
6th	7	Casitas (S. Solano)	06:41.81	8.1%	00:13.68	06:41.81			00:06:11.81	00:00:30.00
7th	6	Utah (K. Kubica)	07:07.14	14.9%	00:25.33	07:07.14			00:06:11.81	00:00:55.33
Race 1b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM										
1st	3	Los Gatos (J. Chuter)	06:13.90			06:13.90			00:06:13.90	
2nd	1	Saint Ignatius (P. Hills)	06:14.64	0.2%	00:00.74	06:14.64			00:06:13.90	00:00:00.74
3rd	2	LBJC (J. Buda)	06:15.83	0.5%	00:01.19	06:15.83			00:06:13.90	00:00:01.93
4th	4	Pacific (J. Stefani)	06:22.54	2.3%	00:06.71	06:22.54			00:06:13.90	00:00:08.64
5th	6	Brophy (C. Garcia)	06:36.08	5.9%	00:13.54	06:36.08			00:06:13.90	00:00:22.18
6th	5	San Diego (A. Stephens)	06:39.19	6.8%	00:03.11	06:39.19			00:06:13.90	00:00:25.29
7th	7	North Bay (M. Kunzman)	07:31.01	20.6%	00:51.82	07:31.01			00:06:13.90	00:01:17.11
Race 2a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:16 AM										
1st	1	Oakland Strokes (a. shafi)	06:58.80			06:58.80			00:06:58.80	
2nd	2	Upper Natoma (C. Nowinski)	07:04.57	1.4%	00:05.77	07:04.57			00:06:58.80	00:00:05.77
3rd	3	River City (K. Ely)	07:08.96	2.4%	00:04.39	07:08.96			00:06:58.80	00:00:10.16
4th	4	Capital (J. Romani)	07:28.06	7.0%	00:19.10	07:28.06			00:06:58.80	00:00:29.26
5th	5	Xavier Prep (G. Valladao)	07:48.85	12.0%	00:20.79	07:48.85			00:06:58.80	00:00:50.05

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:24 AM									
1st	1	Marin (S. Rosenoer)	07:03.20			07:03.20		00:07:03.20	
2nd	2	Newport (K. Sanders)	07:08.18	1.2%	00:04.98	07:08.18		00:07:03.20	00:00:04.98
3rd	3	Los Gatos (O. Meehan)	07:13.41	2.4%	00:05.23	07:13.41		00:07:03.20	00:00:10.21
4th	4	Saint Ignatius (S. Karjalainen)	07:16.56	3.2%	00:03.15	07:16.56		00:07:03.20	00:00:13.36
5th	5	ZLAC (B. Spies)	07:20.74	4.1%	00:04.18	07:20.74		00:07:03.20	00:00:17.54
6th	6	North Bay (E. Leabo)	08:30.62	20.7%	01:09.88	08:30.62		00:07:03.20	00:01:27.42
Race 2c: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:32 AM									
1st	2	LBJC (K. Newmarker)	07:15.00			07:15.00		00:07:15.00	
2nd	1	Marina Aquatic Junior (M. Tanklage)	07:19.77	1.1%	00:04.77	07:19.77		00:07:15.00	00:00:04.77
3rd	3	Berkeley (E. Holland)	07:31.25	3.7%	00:11.48	07:31.25		00:07:15.00	00:00:16.25
4th	4	Pacific (S. Pierluissi)	07:40.76	5.9%	00:09.51	07:40.76		00:07:15.00	00:00:25.76
5th	5	San Diego (T. Gabbard)	08:16.80	14.2%	00:36.04	08:16.80		00:07:15.00	00:01:01.80
	6	Humboldt (C. Smullin)	Scratch						
Race 3a: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM									
1st	1	Marin (T. Seder)	08:16.90			08:16.90		00:08:16.90	
2nd	2	ZLAC (S. Devermann)	08:24.20	1.5%	00:07.30	08:24.20		00:08:16.90	00:00:07.30
3rd	5	Capital (C. Dular)	08:37.20	4.1%	00:13.00	08:37.20		00:08:16.90	00:00:20.30
4th	4	Palo Alto (e. pravetz)	09:23.47	13.4%	00:46.27	09:23.47		00:08:16.90	00:01:06.57
5th	6	Cathedral (K. Tan)	09:39.74	16.7%	00:16.27	09:39.74		00:08:16.90	00:01:22.84
6th	7	Oakland Youth Rowing B (S. Shea)	10:20.73	24.9%	00:40.99	10:20.73		00:08:16.90	00:02:03.83
	3	NorCal A (S. Rickert)	Scratch						
Race 3b: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 08:48 AM									
1st	1	Stanford (V. Wallace)	08:10.00			08:10.00		00:08:10.00	
2nd	4	LBJC B (M. Kienitz)	08:22.88	2.6%	00:12.88	08:22.88		00:08:10.00	00:00:12.88
3rd	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (A. Visher)	08:29.64	4.0%	00:06.76	08:29.64		00:08:10.00	00:00:19.64
4th	5	Pacific (R. Ahn)	08:32.77	4.6%	00:03.13	08:32.77		00:08:10.00	00:00:22.77
5th	3	Newport (A. Miller)	08:33.71	4.8%	00:00.94	08:33.71		00:08:10.00	00:00:23.71
6th	6	Oakland Youth Rowing A (S. Lee)	09:31.59	16.7%	00:57.88	09:31.59		00:08:10.00	00:01:21.59

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3c: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 3 @ 08:56 AM									
1st	1	LBJC A (N. Gonzales)	08:32.40			08:32.40		00:08:32.40	
2nd	2	River City (E. MacDonald)	08:40.83	1.6%	00:08.43	08:40.83		00:08:32.40	00:00:08.43
3rd	6	San Diego A (C. Hooton)	08:43.47	2.2%	00:02.64	08:43.47		00:08:32.40	00:00:11.07
4th	4	Casitas (C. McBride)	09:05.26	6.4%	00:21.79	09:05.26		00:08:32.40	00:00:32.86
5th	7	NorCal B (A. Aldridge)	09:17.31	8.8%	00:12.05	09:17.31		00:08:32.40	00:00:44.91
6th	5	Humboldt (L. Judevine)	09:19.55	9.2%	00:02.24	09:19.55		00:08:32.40	00:00:47.15
7th	3	Los Gatos (J. Morgan)	09:35.36	12.3%	00:15.81	09:35.36		00:08:32.40	00:01:02.96
Race 5a: Mens JV 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:04 AM									
1st	1	Marin (O. Bazalgette)	06:36.50			06:36.50		00:06:36.50	
2nd	2	Oakland Strokes (B. Wharton)	06:52.05	3.9%	00:15.55	06:52.05		00:06:36.50	00:00:15.55
3rd	3	Marina Aquatic Junior (A. Meily)	06:53.68	4.3%	00:01.63	06:53.68		00:06:36.50	00:00:17.18
4th	4	Pacific (J. English)	07:00.88	6.1%	00:07.20	07:00.88		00:06:36.50	00:00:24.38
5th	5	Capital (B. Williams)	07:02.76	6.6%	00:01.88	07:02.76		00:06:36.50	00:00:26.26
Race 5b: Mens JV 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM									
1st	4	Saint Ignatius (P. Casserly)	06:35.40			06:35.40		00:06:35.40	
2nd	1	Los Gatos (P. Salah)	06:41.02	1.4%	00:05.62	06:41.02		00:06:35.40	00:00:05.62
3rd	2	Newport (S. Grant)	06:43.74	2.1%	00:02.72	06:43.74		00:06:35.40	00:00:08.34
4th	3	LBJC (C. Tang)	06:44.08	2.2%	00:00.34	06:44.08		00:06:35.40	00:00:08.68
5th	5	San Diego (N. Schaub)	07:27.77	13.2%	00:43.69	07:27.77		00:06:35.40	00:00:52.37
6th	6	Brophy (J. Gallagher)	07:41.63	16.8%	00:13.86	07:41.63		00:06:35.40	00:01:06.23
Race 4a: Womens JV 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM									
1st	1	Marin (M. Wray)	07:26.30			07:26.30		00:07:26.30	
2nd	3	Marina Aquatic Junior (C. Shaw)	07:30.30	0.9%	00:04.00	07:30.30		00:07:26.30	00:00:04.00
3rd	5	River City (C. Lammers)	07:31.93	1.3%	00:01.63	07:31.93		00:07:26.30	00:00:05.63
4th	2	Newport (E. Flores)	07:34.12	1.8%	00:02.19	07:34.12		00:07:26.30	00:00:07.82
5th	4	Pacific (S. DeGennaro)	07:53.24	6.0%	00:19.12	07:53.24		00:07:26.30	00:00:26.94
6th	6	Capital (G. Cook)	07:59.83	7.5%	00:06.59	07:59.83		00:07:26.30	00:00:33.53

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 4b: Womens JV 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:28 AM									
1st	2	Los Gatos (J. Yun)	07:18.10			07:18.10		00:07:18.10	
2nd	3	Saint Ignatius (N. Calhoun)	07:21.00	0.7%	00:02.90	07:21.00		00:07:18.10	00:00:02.90
3rd	1	Oakland Strokes (E. Pate)	07:26.56	1.9%	00:05.56	07:26.56		00:07:18.10	00:00:08.46
4th	4	Berkeley (P. Sato)	07:35.21	3.9%	00:08.65	07:35.21		00:07:18.10	00:00:17.11
5th	6	LBJC (E. Harris)	07:40.03	5.0%	00:04.82	07:40.03		00:07:18.10	00:00:21.93
6th	5	Upper Natoma (P. Gugino)	07:50.22	7.3%	00:10.19	07:50.22		00:07:18.10	00:00:32.12
Race 6a: Womens Frosh 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:36 AM									
1st	1	Marin (B. Gosman)	07:29.70			07:29.70		00:07:29.70	
2nd	3	Los Gatos A (O. Woodford-Berry)	07:37.99	1.8%	00:08.29	07:37.99		00:07:29.70	00:00:08.29
3rd	2	NorCal (M. McGrady)	07:47.57	4.0%	00:09.58	07:47.57		00:07:29.70	00:00:17.87
4th	5	Capital (L. Uhlig)	07:53.41	5.3%	00:05.84	07:53.41		00:07:29.70	00:00:23.71
5th	4	ZLAC (N. Smith)	08:08.37	8.6%	00:14.96	08:08.37		00:07:29.70	00:00:38.67
Race 6b: Womens Frosh 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:44 AM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes (A. Tarczynski)	07:24.60			07:24.60		00:07:24.60	
2nd	5	Newport (L. Ortiz)	07:25.60	0.2%	00:01.00	07:25.60		00:07:24.60	00:00:01.00
3rd	2	Berkeley (J. Steele)	07:37.81	3.0%	00:12.21	07:37.81		00:07:24.60	00:00:13.21
4th	4	Saint Ignatius A (B. Hillman)	07:48.96	5.5%	00:11.15	07:48.96		00:07:24.60	00:00:24.36
5th	3	River City (A. Carriere)	08:14.28	11.2%	00:25.32	08:14.28		00:07:24.60	00:00:49.68
6th	6	Los Gatos B (D. Clayton)	08:30.01	14.7%	00:15.73	08:30.01		00:07:24.60	00:01:05.41
Race 6c: Womens Frosh 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:52 AM									
1st	4	Xavier Prep (E. Romine)	07:47.98			07:47.98		00:07:47.98	
2nd	2	LBJC (M. Kienitz)	07:50.30	0.5%	00:02.32	07:50.30		00:07:47.98	00:00:02.32
3rd	3	Upper Natoma (C. Kardasopoulos)	08:04.24	3.5%	00:13.94	08:04.24		00:07:47.98	00:00:16.26
4th	5	Pacific (E. Jungreis)	08:05.33	3.7%	00:01.09	08:05.33		00:07:47.98	00:00:17.35
5th	6	Saint Ignatius B (M. McInerney)	08:10.88	4.9%	00:05.55	08:10.88		00:07:47.98	00:00:22.90
	1	Marina Aquatic Junior (V. Haglund)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 7a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM									
1st	1	Marin (C. Porter)	07:08.80			07:08.80		00:07:08.80	
2nd	3	Los Gatos (M. Moore)	07:14.65	1.4%	00:05.85	07:14.65		00:07:08.80	00:00:05.85
3rd	2	NorCal (W. Foster)	07:18.50	2.3%	00:03.85	07:18.50		00:07:08.80	00:00:09.70
4th	4	Upper Natoma A (S. McCuen)	07:32.50	5.5%	00:14.00	07:32.50		00:07:08.80	00:00:23.70
5th	5	Cathedral (B. Morey)	08:05.54	13.2%	00:33.04	08:05.54		00:07:08.80	00:00:56.74
6th	7	River City (B. DaSilva)	08:07.23	13.6%	00:01.69	08:07.23		00:07:08.80	00:00:58.43
7th	6	Oakland Youth Rowing (A. Bee-Martinelli)	08:40.47	21.4%	00:33.24	08:40.47		00:07:08.80	00:01:31.67
Race 7b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:08 AM									
1st	2	Oakland Strokes (J. CHABOLLA)	06:54.50			06:54.50		00:06:54.50	
2nd	1	Capital A (S. Bolton)	07:02.10	1.8%	00:07.60	07:02.10		00:06:54.50	00:00:07.60
3rd	3	San Diego (M. Daubner)	07:39.74	10.9%	00:37.64	07:39.74		00:06:54.50	00:00:45.24
4th	5	Utah (A. Dey)	07:49.20	13.2%	00:09.46	07:49.20		00:06:54.50	00:00:54.70
5th	6	Upper Natoma B (B. Towle)	07:52.94	14.1%	00:03.74	07:52.94		00:06:54.50	00:00:58.44
6th	4	Casitas (J. Ybarra)	08:16.58	19.8%	00:23.64	08:16.58		00:06:54.50	00:01:22.08
7th	7	Berkeley B (D. Matthews)	08:22.37	21.2%	00:05.79	08:22.37		00:06:54.50	00:01:27.87
Race 7c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:16 AM									
1st	1	LBJC (K. Bello)	07:17.95			07:17.95		00:07:17.95	
2nd	2	Newport (E. Fichtner)	07:18.64	0.2%	00:00.69	07:18.64		00:07:17.95	00:00:00.69
3rd	7	Capital B (C. Graff)	07:24.68	1.5%	00:06.04	07:24.68		00:07:17.95	00:00:06.73
4th	6	Berkeley A (B. Roos-Collins)	07:25.90	1.8%	00:01.22	07:25.90		00:07:17.95	00:00:07.95
5th	5	Brophy (B. Lotto-Newquist)	07:43.49	5.8%	00:17.59	07:43.49		00:07:17.95	00:00:25.54
6th	4	Marina Aquatic Junior (m. nolan)	07:46.43	6.5%	00:02.94	07:46.43		00:07:17.95	00:00:28.48
7th	3	Pacific (B. Wesley)	08:02.73	10.2%	00:16.30	08:02.73		00:07:17.95	00:00:44.78
Race 8a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM									
1st	1	Casitas (J. Coert)	08:01.70			08:01.70		00:08:01.70	
2nd	3	Newport (N. Beyrooty)	08:04.70	0.6%	00:03.00	08:04.70		00:08:01.70	00:00:03.00
3rd	5	Oakland Strokes (V. Hoite)	08:05.59	0.8%	00:00.89	08:05.59		00:08:01.70	00:00:03.89
4th	2	Palo Alto (j. blackwell)	08:32.27	6.3%	00:26.68	08:32.27		00:08:01.70	00:00:30.57
5th	4	Stockton (Z. Graham)	08:40.33	8.0%	00:08.06	08:40.33		00:08:01.70	00:00:38.63
6th	7	Humboldt B (I. Medley)	08:52.79	10.6%	00:12.46	08:52.79		00:08:01.70	00:00:51.09
7th	6	Oakland Youth Rowing (J. Morgan)	09:01.90	12.5%	00:09.11	09:01.90		00:08:01.70	00:01:00.20

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 8a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM									
Race 8b: Mens 1x Heat 2 @ 10:32 AM									
1st	1	Humboldt A (E. Carlson)	08:06.49			08:06.49		00:08:06.49	
2nd	2	NorCal (J. Sandhu)	08:33.10	5.5%	00:26.61	08:33.10		00:08:06.49	00:00:26.61
3rd	7	Tempe B (C. Harris)	08:39.59	6.8%	00:06.49	08:39.59		00:08:06.49	00:00:33.10
4th	3	Stanford A (s. krappe)	08:42.56	7.4%	00:02.97	08:42.56		00:08:06.49	00:00:36.07
5th	4	Pacific (S. Landon)	08:44.49	7.8%	00:01.93	08:44.49		00:08:06.49	00:00:38.00
6th	6	Utah (A. Boyle)	08:54.36	9.8%	00:09.87	08:54.36		00:08:06.49	00:00:47.87
7th	5	Deep Water (C. Noriega)	09:10.87	13.2%	00:16.51	09:10.87		00:08:06.49	00:01:04.38
Race 8c: Mens 1x Heat 3 @ 10:40 AM									
1st	2	Serra (R. Vernazza)	08:03.96			08:03.96		00:08:03.96	
2nd	3	Brophy (M. Nelson)	08:11.37	1.5%	00:07.41	08:11.37		00:08:03.96	00:00:07.41
3rd	1	Tempe A (G. Bernick)	08:13.20	1.9%	00:01.83	08:13.20		00:08:03.96	00:00:09.24
4th	4	Capital (B. Whitford)	08:33.84	6.2%	00:20.64	08:33.84		00:08:03.96	00:00:29.88
5th	6	San Diego (R. Nugent)	08:44.54	8.4%	00:10.70	08:44.54		00:08:03.96	00:00:40.58
6th	7	Stanford B (D. Hollar)	09:07.18	13.1%	00:22.64	09:07.18		00:08:03.96	00:01:03.22
7th	5	North Bay (J. Gilbert)	09:17.03	15.1%	00:09.85	09:17.03		00:08:03.96	00:01:13.07
Race 9a: Womens Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 10:48 AM									
1st	1	LBRA A (J. McGill)	08:08.08			08:08.08		00:08:08.08	
2nd	4	LBJC (S. Edmondson)	08:34.12	5.3%	00:26.04	08:34.12		00:08:08.08	00:00:26.04
3rd	2	River City (A. PLATENCAMP)	08:38.28	6.2%	00:04.16	08:38.28		00:08:08.08	00:00:30.20
4th	3	Oakland Youth Rowing A (B. Seiter)	08:49.41	8.5%	00:11.13	08:49.41		00:08:08.08	00:00:41.33
5th	5	Tempe (J. Bonnell)	09:32.57	17.3%	00:43.16	09:32.57		00:08:08.08	00:01:24.49
6th	6	Deep Water (k. chadwick)	10:06.51	24.3%	00:33.94	10:06.51		00:08:08.08	00:01:58.43
Race 9b: Womens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes (I. Catton)	08:41.87			08:41.87		00:08:41.87	
2nd	2	San Diego (N. Stokes)	08:43.11	0.2%	00:01.24	08:43.11		00:08:41.87	00:00:01.24
3rd	3	NorCal (K. Kelly)	08:46.63	0.9%	00:03.52	08:46.63		00:08:41.87	00:00:04.76
4th	5	ZLAC (T. Mills)	09:08.59	5.1%	00:21.96	09:08.59		00:08:41.87	00:00:26.72
5th	6	Pacific (K. Larot)	09:14.08	6.2%	00:05.49	09:14.08		00:08:41.87	00:00:32.21
6th	7	Oakland Youth Rowing B (M. Robles-Wong)	09:19.90	7.3%	00:05.82	09:19.90		00:08:41.87	00:00:38.03

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 9b: Womens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM									
7th	4	Palo Alto (K. Blackwell)	09:28.62	9.0%	00:08.72	09:28.62		00:08:41.87	00:00:46.75
Race 10a: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:04 AM									
1st	1	Marin (C. Reilly)	06:48.20			06:48.20		00:06:48.20	
2nd	3	Pacific A (E. Thierault-Shay)	06:59.77	2.8%	00:11.57	06:59.77		00:06:48.20	00:00:11.57
3rd	2	Capital (D. Montoya)	07:10.34	5.4%	00:10.57	07:10.34		00:06:48.20	00:00:22.14
4th	5	Los Gatos (E. Kolderup)	07:11.75	5.8%	00:01.41	07:11.75		00:06:48.20	00:00:23.55
5th	4	Brophy (B. Lotto-Newquist)	07:16.30	6.9%	00:04.55	07:16.30		00:06:48.20	00:00:28.10
6th	6	Saint Ignatius B (J. Granville)	07:39.38	12.5%	00:23.08	07:39.38		00:06:48.20	00:00:51.18
Race 10b: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:12 AM									
1st	1	Newport (S. Silverman)	06:45.19			06:45.19		00:06:45.19	
2nd	2	NorCal (J. Sandhu)	06:45.94	0.2%	00:00.75	06:45.94		00:06:45.19	00:00:00.75
3rd	4	Casitas (L. Landry)	07:03.28	4.5%	00:17.34	07:03.28		00:06:45.19	00:00:18.09
4th	3	Berkeley (Z. Alter)	07:09.70	6.0%	00:06.42	07:09.70		00:06:45.19	00:00:24.51
5th	5	Serra A (G. McDonell)	07:15.44	7.5%	00:05.74	07:15.44		00:06:45.19	00:00:30.25
6th	6	Oakland Strokes B (J. McLeod)	07:31.26	11.4%	00:15.82	07:31.26		00:06:45.19	00:00:46.07
Race 10c: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 3 @ 11:20 AM									
1st	2	Oakland Strokes A (A. Hosler)	06:50.68			06:50.68		00:06:50.68	
2nd	1	LBJC (N. LaBarba)	06:52.26	0.4%	00:01.58	06:52.26		00:06:50.68	00:00:01.58
3rd	4	Saint Ignatius A (C. Barnett)	07:28.91	9.3%	00:36.65	07:28.91		00:06:50.68	00:00:38.23
4th	5	Marina Aquatic Junior (M. Sato)	07:43.91	13.0%	00:15.00	07:43.91		00:06:50.68	00:00:53.23
5th	3	San Diego (s. Hartt)	07:48.74	14.1%	00:04.83	07:48.74		00:06:50.68	00:00:58.06
6th	7	Pacific B (D. Kujda)	07:52.35	15.0%	00:03.61	07:52.35		00:06:50.68	00:01:01.67
7th	6	Serra B (S. Martin)	08:00.35	17.0%	00:08.00	08:00.35		00:06:50.68	00:01:09.67
Race 11a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:38 AM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes (T. Bozzini)	07:57.80			07:57.80		00:07:57.80	
2nd	2	Capital (N. Caprile)	08:07.63	2.1%	00:09.83	08:07.63		00:07:57.80	00:00:09.83
3rd	7	Newport (A. Warwick)	08:16.02	3.8%	00:08.39	08:16.02		00:07:57.80	00:00:18.22
4th	3	NorCal (A. Aldridge)	08:21.40	4.9%	00:05.38	08:21.40		00:07:57.80	00:00:23.60
5th	6	ZLAC (U. Granirer)	08:23.05	5.3%	00:01.65	08:23.05		00:07:57.80	00:00:25.25
6th	5	Palo Alto (e. pravetz)	09:08.67	14.8%	00:45.62	09:08.67		00:07:57.80	00:01:10.87

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:38 AM									
7th	4	Cathedral (S. Coffin)	09:30.25	19.3%	00:21.58	09:30.25		00:07:57.80	00:01:32.45
Race 11b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:46 AM									
1st	1	Marin (D. Morshead)	08:05.50			08:05.50		00:08:05.50	
2nd	2	San Diego (M. Gibson)	08:09.85	0.9%	00:04.35	08:09.85		00:08:05.50	00:00:04.35
3rd	3	River City A (S. Osborn)	08:13.89	1.7%	00:04.04	08:13.89		00:08:05.50	00:00:08.39
4th	5	Upper Natoma (C. Kardasopoulos)	08:38.65	6.8%	00:24.76	08:38.65		00:08:05.50	00:00:33.15
5th	6	North Bay (H. Molloy)	08:44.04	7.9%	00:05.39	08:44.04		00:08:05.50	00:00:38.54
6th	4	Casitas (C. McBride)	09:09.74	13.2%	00:25.70	09:09.74		00:08:05.50	00:01:04.24
7th	7	River City B (L. Busby)	09:23.97	16.2%	00:14.23	09:23.97		00:08:05.50	00:01:18.47
Race 11c: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:54 AM									
1st	1	Marina Aquatic Junior (C. Spielman)	07:54.65			07:54.65		00:07:54.65	
2nd	7	Pacific (K. Lefferts)	08:11.60	3.6%	00:16.95	08:11.60		00:07:54.65	00:00:16.95
3rd	2	Los Gatos A (C. Tobias)	08:18.34	5.0%	00:06.74	08:18.34		00:07:54.65	00:00:23.69
4th	6	Los Gatos B (K. Chiswell)	08:40.54	9.7%	00:22.20	08:40.54		00:07:54.65	00:00:45.89
5th	5	Xavier Prep (E. Zanotti)	09:35.43	21.2%	00:54.89	09:35.43		00:07:54.65	00:01:40.78
6th	3	LBJC (K. Brydon)	09:36.04	21.4%	00:00.61	09:36.04		00:07:54.65	00:01:41.39
7th	4	Oakland Youth Rowing (S. Shea)	11:44.52	48.4%	02:08.48	11:44.52		00:07:54.65	00:03:49.87
Race 12a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:02 PM									
1st	1	Los Gatos A (C. Webb)	06:43.46			06:43.46		00:06:43.46	
2nd	3	Saint Ignatius A (H. Gutchinov)	06:54.97	2.9%	00:11.51	06:54.97		00:06:43.46	00:00:11.51
3rd	5	Marin B (S. Laston-Gaeta)	06:57.10	3.4%	00:02.13	06:57.10		00:06:43.46	00:00:13.64
4th	4	Oakland Strokes B (C. Tansey)	06:59.06	3.9%	00:01.96	06:59.06		00:06:43.46	00:00:15.60
5th	2	LBJC A (W. Cole)	07:06.67	5.8%	00:07.61	07:06.67		00:06:43.46	00:00:23.21
6th	7	Oakland Strokes C (D. Watson)	07:27.61	10.9%	00:20.94	07:27.61		00:06:43.46	00:00:44.15
7th	6	Capital (A. Heaphy)	08:18.17	23.5%	00:50.56	08:18.17		00:06:43.46	00:01:34.71

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 12b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:10 PM									
1st	1	Marin A (C. Mascheroni)	06:43.94			06:43.94		00:06:43.94	
2nd	2	Newport (C. Kelley)	06:55.19	2.8%	00:11.25	06:55.19		00:06:43.94	00:00:11.25
3rd	7	Los Gatos B (T. Mingrone)	06:57.94	3.5%	00:02.75	06:57.94		00:06:43.94	00:00:14.00
4th	5	Saint Ignatius B (J. Ruxton)	07:01.15	4.3%	00:03.21	07:01.15		00:06:43.94	00:00:17.21
5th	3	Oakland Strokes A (M. Landheer)	07:04.23	5.0%	00:03.08	07:04.23		00:06:43.94	00:00:20.29
6th	6	Marina Aquatic Junior (R. Kanjo)	07:27.92	10.9%	00:23.69	07:27.92		00:06:43.94	00:00:43.98
7th	4	LBJC B (D. Ramos)	07:42.04	14.4%	00:14.12	07:42.04		00:06:43.94	00:00:58.10
Race 13a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:18 PM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes A (L. Noga)	07:45.31			07:45.31		00:07:45.31	
2nd	2	Marin A (K. Grellman)	07:48.02	0.6%	00:02.71	07:48.02		00:07:45.31	00:00:02.71
3rd	5	Saint Ignatius A (L. Lucchesi)	07:56.47	2.4%	00:08.45	07:56.47		00:07:45.31	00:00:11.16
4th	3	Oakland Strokes C (G. Pascual-Mead)	08:01.01	3.4%	00:04.54	08:01.01		00:07:45.31	00:00:15.70
5th	6	Los Gatos B (A. Vandertuig)	08:08.75	5.0%	00:07.74	08:08.75		00:07:45.31	00:00:23.44
6th	4	Oakland Strokes D (O. Ryan)	08:47.81	13.4%	00:39.06	08:47.81		00:07:45.31	00:01:02.50
Race 13b: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:26 PM									
1st	2	Oakland Strokes B (E. Duke)	07:52.37			07:52.37		00:07:36.43	00:00:15.94
2nd	5	Saint Ignatius B (I. Alcaraz)	08:03.89	2.4%	00:11.52	08:03.89		00:07:36.43	00:00:27.46
3rd	3	Pacific (Q. Francis)	08:11.15	4.0%	00:07.26	08:11.15		00:07:36.43	00:00:34.72
4th	6	Marin B (L. Jenks)	08:13.51	4.5%	00:02.36	08:13.51		00:07:36.43	00:00:37.08
5th	4	Berkeley (G. Gonzalez-Roundey)	08:14.16	4.6%	00:00.65	08:14.16		00:07:36.43	00:00:37.73
	1	Los Gatos A (A. Clark)	Excluded						
Race 15a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 12:34 PM									
1st	1	LBRA (M. Sherman)	08:59.38			08:59.38		00:08:59.38	
2nd	4	San Diego A (H. Saddler)	09:06.51	1.3%	00:07.13	09:06.51		00:08:59.38	00:00:07.13
3rd	2	Stockton A (J. Viss)	09:08.61	1.7%	00:02.10	09:08.61		00:08:59.38	00:00:09.23
4th	5	Marina Aquatic Junior (C. Shaw)	09:12.20	2.4%	00:03.59	09:12.20		00:08:59.38	00:00:12.82
5th	3	Casitas (K. Menks)	09:15.00	2.9%	00:02.80	09:15.00		00:08:59.38	00:00:15.62
6th	6	Utah (J. Hall)	09:38.23	7.2%	00:23.23	09:38.23		00:08:59.38	00:00:38.85
7th	7	San Diego C (J. Renly)	10:16.34	14.3%	00:38.11	10:16.34		00:08:59.38	00:01:16.96

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 15b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 12:42 PM									
1st	3	CYC (C. Staff)	09:23.87			09:23.87		00:09:23.87	
2nd	1	Stanford (D. Struck)	09:24.30	0.1%	00:00.43	09:24.30		00:09:23.87	00:00:00.43
3rd	2	Tempe (R. Borden)	09:43.97	3.6%	00:19.67	09:43.97		00:09:23.87	00:00:20.10
4th	5	Oakland Youth Rowing (M. Suppinger)	09:50.48	4.7%	00:06.51	09:50.48		00:09:23.87	00:00:26.61
5th	4	Waterford (J. Hudson)	10:04.80	7.3%	00:14.32	10:04.80		00:09:23.87	00:00:40.93
6th	7	San Diego B (G. Willis)	10:07.67	7.8%	00:02.87	10:07.67		00:09:23.87	00:00:43.80
7th	6	Stockton B (L. Delucchi)	10:11.84	8.5%	00:04.17	10:11.84		00:09:23.87	00:00:47.97
Race 16a: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 12:50 PM									
1st	3	NorCal (D. Mahnke)	07:38.70			07:38.70		00:07:38.70	
2nd	1	Tempe (T. Day)	07:43.68	1.1%	00:04.98	07:43.68		00:07:38.70	00:00:04.98
3rd	2	CYC (O. Carlson)	07:46.98	1.8%	00:03.30	07:46.98		00:07:38.70	00:00:08.28
4th	7	Stanford B (R. Killea)	07:51.39	2.8%	00:04.41	07:51.39		00:07:38.70	00:00:12.69
5th	6	Berkeley (I. Pengra)	08:00.03	4.7%	00:08.64	08:00.03		00:07:38.70	00:00:21.33
6th	4	Stockton (C. Gaal)	08:05.56	5.9%	00:05.53	08:05.56		00:07:38.70	00:00:26.86
7th	5	North Bay (D. Curren)	08:13.61	7.6%	00:08.05	08:13.61		00:07:38.70	00:00:34.91
Race 16b: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 12:58 PM									
1st	1	Pacific (J. Stefani)	07:35.80			07:35.80		00:07:35.80	
2nd	3	Stanford A (Z. Schwartz)	07:50.74	3.3%	00:14.94	07:50.74		00:07:35.80	00:00:14.94
3rd	5	River City (R. Chew)	07:55.98	4.4%	00:05.24	07:55.98		00:07:35.80	00:00:20.18
4th	2	Brophy A (T. Almero)	07:57.96	4.9%	00:01.98	07:57.96		00:07:35.80	00:00:22.16
5th	4	Oakland Youth Rowing (I. Thomas)	09:00.85	18.7%	01:02.89	09:00.85		00:07:35.80	00:01:25.05
6th	7	San Diego B (J. Spence)	09:08.22	20.3%	00:07.37	09:08.22		00:07:35.80	00:01:32.42
Race 16c: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 01:06 PM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes (J. Maxson)	07:39.31			07:39.31		00:07:39.31	
2nd	3	Palo Alto (W. Low)	08:04.99	5.6%	00:25.68	08:04.99		00:07:39.31	00:00:25.68
3rd	4	Brophy B (W. Herold)	08:07.15	6.1%	00:02.16	08:07.15		00:07:39.31	00:00:27.84
4th	2	LBJC (D. Ramos)	08:24.46	9.8%	00:17.31	08:24.46		00:07:39.31	00:00:45.15
5th	6	Stanford C (A. Campbell)	08:27.49	10.5%	00:03.03	08:27.49		00:07:39.31	00:00:48.18
6th	5	San Diego A (A. Bulow)	08:32.99	11.7%	00:05.50	08:32.99		00:07:39.31	00:00:53.68

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 14a: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 01:14 PM									
1st	1	LBJC A (C. Thompson)	07:41.10			07:41.10		00:07:41.10	
2nd	4	Pacific (L. Litle)	07:42.07	0.2%	00:00.97	07:42.07		00:07:41.10	00:00:00.97
3rd	3	Marin (C. Bearly-Malinowski)	07:42.94	0.4%	00:00.87	07:42.94		00:07:41.10	00:00:01.84
4th	6	Newport (B. Larson)	07:43.76	0.6%	00:00.82	07:43.76		00:07:41.10	00:00:02.66
5th	2	Casitas A (Z. boucher)	07:48.84	1.7%	00:05.08	07:48.84		00:07:41.10	00:00:07.74
6th	5	San Diego (T. Marshall)	08:20.35	8.5%	00:31.51	08:20.35		00:07:41.10	00:00:39.25
7th	7	Casitas B (M. Martinez)	08:51.83	15.3%	00:31.48	08:51.83		00:07:41.10	00:01:10.73
Race 14b: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 01:22 PM									
1st	1	NorCal (J. Hindery-Nelson)	07:21.80			07:21.80		00:07:21.80	
2nd	5	Capital (R. Coyle)	07:40.34	4.2%	00:18.54	07:40.34		00:07:21.80	00:00:18.54
3rd	3	Stanford (N. Solis)	07:45.65	5.4%	00:05.31	07:45.65		00:07:21.80	00:00:23.85
4th	2	LBJC C (N. Seawright)	08:00.57	8.8%	00:14.92	08:00.57		00:07:21.80	00:00:38.77
5th	4	River City (M. Cannings)	08:24.46	14.2%	00:23.89	08:24.46		00:07:21.80	00:01:02.66
6th	6	Brophy (B. Loh)	08:45.42	18.9%	00:20.96	08:45.42		00:07:21.80	00:01:23.62
7th	7	Oakland Youth Rowing (E. Solomon)	09:07.44	23.9%	00:22.02	09:07.44		00:07:21.80	00:01:45.64
Race 1: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:45 PM									
1st	1	Marin (J. Goldman)	06:07.60			06:07.60		00:06:07.60	
2nd	6	LBJC (J. Buda)	06:18.10	2.9%	00:10.50	06:18.10		00:06:07.60	00:00:10.50
3rd	2	Los Gatos (J. Chuter)	06:20.18	3.4%	00:02.08	06:20.18		00:06:07.60	00:00:12.58
4th	3	Saint Ignatius (P. Hills)	06:21.75	3.8%	00:01.57	06:21.75		00:06:07.60	00:00:14.15
5th	4	Newport (G. BOX)	06:23.00	4.2%	00:01.25	06:23.00		00:06:07.60	00:00:15.40
6th	5	Capital (E. Lucchesi)	06:27.37	5.4%	00:04.37	06:27.37		00:06:07.60	00:00:19.77
Race 2: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:55 PM									
1st	1	Marin (S. Rosenoer)	06:59.43			06:59.43		00:06:59.43	
2nd	2	Oakland Strokes (a. shafi)	06:59.63	0.0%	00:00.20	06:59.63		00:06:59.43	00:00:00.20
3rd	6	Upper Natoma (C. Nowinski)	07:12.45	3.1%	00:12.82	07:12.45		00:06:59.43	00:00:13.02
4th	3	LBJC (K. Newmarker)	07:15.59	3.9%	00:03.14	07:15.59		00:06:59.43	00:00:16.16
5th	4	Marina Aquatic Junior (M. Tanklage)	07:16.75	4.1%	00:01.16	07:16.75		00:06:59.43	00:00:17.32
6th	5	Newport (K. Sanders)	07:30.08	7.3%	00:13.33	07:30.08		00:06:59.43	00:00:30.65

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 02:05 PM									
1st	2	Stanford (V. Wallace)	08:11.26			08:11.26		00:08:11.26	
2nd	3	Marin (T. Seder)	08:22.55	2.3%	00:11.29	08:22.55		00:08:11.26	00:00:11.29
3rd	5	LBJC B (M. Kienitz)	08:27.56	3.3%	00:05.01	08:27.56		00:08:11.26	00:00:16.30
4th	1	LBJC A (N. Gonzales)	08:33.87	4.6%	00:06.31	08:33.87		00:08:11.26	00:00:22.61
5th	6	River City (E. MacDonald)	08:37.61	5.4%	00:03.74	08:37.61		00:08:11.26	00:00:26.35
6th	4	ZLAC (S. Devermann)	08:42.04	6.3%	00:04.43	08:42.04		00:08:11.26	00:00:30.78
Race 4: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 02:15 PM									
1st	6	Oakland Strokes (E. Pate)	07:13.68			07:13.68		00:07:13.68	
2nd	2	Marin (M. Wray)	07:21.44	1.8%	00:07.76	07:21.44		00:07:13.68	00:00:07.76
3rd	1	Los Gatos (J. Yun)	07:23.01	2.2%	00:01.57	07:23.01		00:07:13.68	00:00:09.33
4th	4	Saint Ignatius (N. Calhoun)	07:34.76	4.9%	00:11.75	07:34.76		00:07:13.68	00:00:21.08
5th	3	Marina Aquatic Junior (C. Shaw)	07:45.46	7.3%	00:10.70	07:45.46		00:07:13.68	00:00:31.78
6th	5	River City (C. Lammers)	07:54.23	9.4%	00:08.77	07:54.23		00:07:13.68	00:00:40.55
Race 5: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 02:25 PM									
1st	1	Marin (O. Bazalgette)	06:25.80			06:25.80		00:06:25.80	
2nd	2	Saint Ignatius (P. Casserly)	06:36.85	2.9%	00:11.05	06:36.85		00:06:25.80	00:00:11.05
3rd	4	Oakland Strokes (B. Wharton)	06:39.48	3.5%	00:02.63	06:39.48		00:06:25.80	00:00:13.68
4th	5	Marina Aquatic Junior (A. Meily)	06:40.71	3.9%	00:01.23	06:40.71		00:06:25.80	00:00:14.91
5th	3	Los Gatos (P. Salah)	06:44.35	4.8%	00:03.64	06:44.35		00:06:25.80	00:00:18.55
6th	6	Newport (S. Grant)	06:59.93	8.8%	00:15.58	06:59.93		00:06:25.80	00:00:34.13
Race 6: Womens Frosh 8+ Final @ 02:35 PM									
1st	3	Oakland Strokes (A. Tarczynski)	07:42.34			07:42.34		00:07:42.34	
2nd	5	Newport (L. Ortiz)	07:42.62	0.1%	00:00.28	07:42.62		00:07:42.34	00:00:00.28
3rd	1	Marin (B. Gosman)	07:42.68	0.1%	00:00.06	07:42.68		00:07:42.34	00:00:00.34
4th	6	Los Gatos A (O. Woodford-Berry)	07:42.99	0.1%	00:00.31	07:42.99		00:07:42.34	00:00:00.65
5th	2	Xavier Prep (E. Romine)	07:51.92	2.1%	00:08.93	07:51.92		00:07:42.34	00:00:09.58
6th	4	LBJC (M. Kienitz)	08:24.30	9.1%	00:32.38	08:24.30		00:07:42.34	00:00:41.96

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 7: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:45 PM									
1st	3	Oakland Strokes (J. CHABOLLA)	07:06.91			07:06.91		00:07:06.91	
2nd	6	Capital A (S. Bolton)	07:18.39	2.7%	00:11.48	07:18.39		00:07:06.91	00:00:11.48
3rd	1	Marin (C. Porter)	07:23.32	3.8%	00:04.93	07:23.32		00:07:06.91	00:00:16.41
4th	5	Newport (E. Fichtner)	07:23.49	3.9%	00:00.17	07:23.49		00:07:06.91	00:00:16.58
5th	4	Los Gatos (M. Moore)	07:23.90	4.0%	00:00.41	07:23.90		00:07:06.91	00:00:16.99
6th	2	LBJC (K. Bello)	07:36.25	6.9%	00:12.35	07:36.25		00:07:06.91	00:00:29.34
Race 8: Mens 1x Final @ 02:55 PM									
1st	3	Serra (R. Vernazza)	07:56.60			07:56.60		00:07:56.60	
2nd	2	Humboldt A (E. Carlson)	08:03.64	1.5%	00:07.04	08:03.64		00:07:56.60	00:00:07.04
3rd	1	Casitas (J. Coert)	08:15.46	4.0%	00:11.82	08:15.46		00:07:56.60	00:00:18.86
4th	4	Brophy (M. Nelson)	08:15.91	4.1%	00:00.45	08:15.91		00:07:56.60	00:00:19.31
5th	6	Newport (N. Beyrooty)	08:29.32	6.9%	00:13.41	08:29.32		00:07:56.60	00:00:32.72
6th	5	NorCal (J. Sandhu)	08:48.77	10.9%	00:19.45	08:48.77		00:07:56.60	00:00:52.17
Race 9: Womens Ltwt 2x Final @ 03:05 PM									
1st	6	River City (A. PLATENCAMP)	08:42.18			08:42.18		00:08:42.18	
2nd	2	LBRA A (J. McGill)	08:44.88	0.5%	00:02.70	08:44.88		00:08:42.18	00:00:02.70
3rd	1	Oakland Strokes (I. Catton)	09:02.46	3.9%	00:17.58	09:02.46		00:08:42.18	00:00:20.28
4th	4	LBJC (S. Edmondson)	09:14.74	6.2%	00:12.28	09:14.74		00:08:42.18	00:00:32.56
5th	3	San Diego (N. Stokes)	09:35.39	10.2%	00:20.65	09:35.39		00:08:42.18	00:00:53.21
6th	5	NorCal (K. Kelly)	09:49.22	12.8%	00:13.83	09:49.22		00:08:42.18	00:01:07.04
Race 10: Mens Frosh 8+ Final @ 03:15 PM									
1st	3	Marin (C. Reilly)	06:53.14			06:53.14		00:06:53.14	
2nd	1	Newport (S. Silverman)	06:57.74	1.1%	00:04.60	06:57.74		00:06:53.14	00:00:04.60
3rd	5	NorCal (J. Sandhu)	07:00.11	1.7%	00:02.37	07:00.11		00:06:53.14	00:00:06.97
4th	2	Oakland Strokes A (A. Hosler)	07:06.19	3.2%	00:06.08	07:06.19		00:06:53.14	00:00:13.05
5th	4	Pacific A (E. Thierault-Shay)	07:08.88	3.8%	00:02.69	07:08.88		00:06:53.14	00:00:15.74
6th	6	LBJC (N. LaBarba)	07:27.61	8.3%	00:18.73	07:27.61		00:06:53.14	00:00:34.47

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 03:25 PM									
1st	3	Oakland Strokes (T. Bozzini)	08:09.90			08:09.90		00:08:09.90	
2nd	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (C. Spielman)	08:13.27	0.7%	00:03.37	08:13.27		00:08:09.90	00:00:03.37
3rd	1	Marin (D. Morshead)	08:16.34	1.3%	00:03.07	08:16.34		00:08:09.90	00:00:06.44
4th	6	San Diego (M. Gibson)	08:23.37	2.7%	00:07.03	08:23.37		00:08:09.90	00:00:13.47
5th	5	Capital (N. Caprile)	08:24.00	2.9%	00:00.63	08:24.00		00:08:09.90	00:00:14.10
6th	4	Pacific (K. Lefferts)	08:32.52	4.6%	00:08.52	08:32.52		00:08:09.90	00:00:22.62
Race 12: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:35 PM									
1st	1	Los Gatos A (C. Webb)	06:32.23			06:32.23		00:06:32.23	
2nd	2	Marin A (C. Mascheroni)	06:36.33	1.0%	00:04.10	06:36.33		00:06:32.23	00:00:04.10
3rd	5	Newport (C. Kelley)	06:43.61	2.9%	00:07.28	06:43.61		00:06:32.23	00:00:11.38
4th	3	Saint Ignatius A (H. Gutchinov)	06:48.60	4.2%	00:04.99	06:48.60		00:06:32.23	00:00:16.37
5th	4	Marin B (S. Laston-Gaeta)	06:57.28	6.4%	00:08.68	06:57.28		00:06:32.23	00:00:25.05
6th	6	Los Gatos B (T. Mingrone)	06:59.56	7.0%	00:02.28	06:59.56		00:06:32.23	00:00:27.33
Race 13: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:45 PM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes A (L. Noga)	07:23.71			07:23.71		00:07:23.71	
2nd	2	Oakland Strokes B (E. Duke)	07:29.10	1.2%	00:05.39	07:29.10		00:07:23.71	00:00:05.39
3rd	3	Marin A (K. Grellman)	07:31.29	1.7%	00:02.19	07:31.29		00:07:23.71	00:00:07.58
4th	5	Saint Ignatius A (L. Lucchesi)	07:49.10	5.7%	00:17.81	07:49.10		00:07:23.71	00:00:25.39
5th	6	Pacific (Q. Francis)	08:02.75	8.8%	00:13.65	08:02.75		00:07:23.71	00:00:39.04
6th	4	Saint Ignatius B (I. Alcaraz)	08:04.99	9.3%	00:02.24	08:04.99		00:07:23.71	00:00:41.28
Exhib	7	Los Gatos A (A. Clark)	07:29.98			07:29.98		00:07:23.71	00:00:06.27
Race 14: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 03:55 PM									
1st	2	NorCal (J. Hindery-Nelson)	07:10.48			07:10.48		00:07:10.48	
2nd	4	Capital (R. Coyle)	07:27.73	4.0%	00:17.25	07:27.73		00:07:10.48	00:00:17.25
3rd	6	Stanford (N. Solis)	07:37.61	6.3%	00:09.88	07:37.61		00:07:10.48	00:00:27.13
4th	3	Pacific (L. Litle)	07:39.46	6.7%	00:01.85	07:39.46		00:07:10.48	00:00:28.98
5th	5	Marin (C. Bearly-Malinowski)	07:43.60	7.7%	00:04.14	07:43.60		00:07:10.48	00:00:33.12
6th	1	LBJC A (C. Thompson)	09:16.29	29.2%	01:32.69	09:16.29		00:07:10.48	00:02:05.81

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 15: Womens 1x Final @ 04:05 PM									
1st	2	LBRA (M. Sherman)	09:10.30			09:10.30		00:09:10.30	
2nd	6	Stockton A (J. Viss)	09:14.65	0.8%	00:04.35	09:14.65		00:09:10.30	00:00:04.35
3rd	3	Stanford (D. Struck)	09:24.08	2.5%	00:09.43	09:24.08		00:09:10.30	00:00:13.78
4th	1	CYC (C. Staff)	09:24.50	2.6%	00:00.42	09:24.50		00:09:10.30	00:00:14.20
5th	4	San Diego A (H. Saddler)	09:34.88	4.5%	00:10.38	09:34.88		00:09:10.30	00:00:24.58
6th	5	Tempe (R. Borden)	09:38.29	5.1%	00:03.41	09:38.29		00:09:10.30	00:00:27.99
Race 16: Mens Ltwt 2x Final @ 04:15 PM									
1st	3	Pacific (J. Stefani)	07:27.50			07:27.50		00:07:27.50	
2nd	2	Oakland Strokes (J. Maxson)	07:33.32	1.3%	00:05.82	07:33.32		00:07:27.50	00:00:05.82
3rd	4	Tempe (T. Day)	07:34.41	1.5%	00:01.09	07:34.41		00:07:27.50	00:00:06.91
4th	1	NorCal (D. Mahnke)	07:35.43	1.8%	00:01.02	07:35.43		00:07:27.50	00:00:07.93
5th	6	Stanford A (Z. Schwartz)	07:56.79	6.5%	00:21.36	07:56.79		00:07:27.50	00:00:29.29
6th	5	Palo Alto (W. Low)	08:29.05	13.8%	00:32.26	08:29.05		00:07:27.50	00:01:01.55
Race 20a: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 04:30 PM									
1st	1	Oakland Strokes A (E. Pate)	07:52.54			07:52.54		00:07:52.54	
2nd	2	Xavier Prep (K. Sudbeck)	08:02.42	2.1%	00:09.88	08:02.42		00:07:52.54	00:00:09.88
3rd	3	Newport (H. Brylski)	08:17.93	5.4%	00:15.51	08:17.93		00:07:52.54	00:00:25.39
4th	4	NorCal B (M. Hanley)	08:50.89	12.3%	00:32.96	08:50.89		00:07:52.54	00:00:58.35
5th	5	Palo Alto (K. Blackwell)	09:14.56	17.4%	00:23.67	09:14.56		00:07:52.54	00:01:22.02
Race 20b: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:38 PM									
1st	1	Upper Natoma (H. York)	08:05.60			08:05.60		00:08:05.60	
2nd	2	Marina Aquatic Junior A (M. JOHANNESSEN)	08:13.09	1.5%	00:07.49	08:13.09		00:08:05.60	00:00:07.49
3rd	4	Oakland Strokes B (E. Duke)	08:20.40	3.0%	00:07.31	08:20.40		00:08:05.60	00:00:14.80
4th	6	Los Gatos (A. Clark)	08:54.72	10.1%	00:34.32	08:54.72		00:08:05.60	00:00:49.12
5th	3	Pacific (S. Pierluissi)	09:07.23	12.7%	00:12.51	09:07.23		00:08:05.60	00:01:01.63
6th	5	River City (C. Lammers)	09:14.60	14.2%	00:07.37	09:14.60		00:08:05.60	00:01:09.00

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 20c: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 04:46 PM									
1st	2	Capital (B. Tarrant)	07:51.40			07:51.40		00:07:51.40	
2nd	5	Marin (M. Oechsel)	08:00.15	1.9%	00:08.75	08:00.15		00:07:51.40	00:00:08.75
3rd	1	LBJC (S. Edmondson)	08:06.21	3.1%	00:06.06	08:06.21		00:07:51.40	00:00:14.81
4th	4	ZLAC (S. Oswald)	08:30.16	8.2%	00:23.95	08:30.16		00:07:51.40	00:00:38.76
5th	3	NorCal A (M. Karr-Warner)	08:31.28	8.5%	00:01.12	08:31.28		00:07:51.40	00:00:39.88
6th	6	Humboldt (C. Smullin)	09:01.11	14.8%	00:29.83	09:01.11		00:07:51.40	00:01:09.71
Race 19a: Mens 2- Heat 1 @ 04:54 PM									
1st	1	Marin (G. Stein)	07:35.49			07:35.49		00:07:35.49	
2nd	5	River City (S. Currey)	07:43.57	1.8%	00:08.08	07:43.57		00:07:35.49	00:00:08.08
3rd	3	Newport (K. Flagg)	08:15.70	8.8%	00:32.13	08:15.70		00:07:35.49	00:00:40.21
4th	4	NorCal (J. Heinen)	08:25.36	10.9%	00:09.66	08:25.36		00:07:35.49	00:00:49.87
5th	6	Stockton A (C. Gaal)	08:33.88	12.8%	00:08.52	08:33.88		00:07:35.49	00:00:58.39
6th	2	LBJC (W. Cole)	08:34.48	13.0%	00:00.60	08:34.48		00:07:35.49	00:00:58.99
7th	7	Brophy (D. Dinsmore)	10:06.45	33.1%	01:31.97	10:06.45		00:07:35.49	00:02:30.96
Race 19b: Mens 2- Heat 2 @ 05:02 PM									
1st	1	Los Gatos (J. Vanderstoep)	07:35.49			07:35.49		00:07:35.49	
2nd	5	Oakland Strokes (D. Hosler)	07:46.40	2.4%	00:10.91	07:46.40		00:07:35.49	00:00:10.91
3rd	3	Casitas (L. Barnett)	07:58.04	5.0%	00:11.64	07:58.04		00:07:35.49	00:00:22.55
4th	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (F. Chang)	08:05.28	6.5%	00:07.24	08:05.28		00:07:35.49	00:00:29.79
5th	6	Upper Natoma (S. McCuen)	08:06.13	6.7%	00:00.85	08:06.13		00:07:35.49	00:00:30.64
6th	4	San Diego (T. Webster)	08:30.91	12.2%	00:24.78	08:30.91		00:07:35.49	00:00:55.42
7th	7	Stockton B (J. Byrne)	09:23.05	23.6%	00:52.14	09:23.05		00:07:35.49	00:01:47.56
Race 18a: Womens 4x Heat 1 @ 05:10 PM									
1st	1	LBRA (J. McGill)	07:46.47			07:46.47		00:07:46.47	
2nd	3	Oakland Youth Rowing A (B. Seiter)	08:14.38	6.0%	00:27.91	08:14.38		00:07:46.47	00:00:27.91
3rd	6	Marin (M. Wray)	08:18.72	6.9%	00:04.34	08:18.72		00:07:46.47	00:00:32.25
4th	5	Berkeley (E. Holland)	08:22.60	7.7%	00:03.88	08:22.60		00:07:46.47	00:00:36.13
5th	7	Los Gatos (S. Thorkelsdottir)	08:32.71	9.9%	00:10.11	08:32.71		00:07:46.47	00:00:46.24
6th	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (S. Shannon)	08:33.31	10.0%	00:00.60	08:33.31		00:07:46.47	00:00:46.84
7th	4	Palo Alto (C. Papatheodorou)	08:51.82	14.0%	00:18.51	08:51.82		00:07:46.47	00:01:05.35

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 18b: Womens 4x Heat 2 @ 05:18 PM									
1st	1	LBJC A (K. Newmarker)	07:55.10			07:55.10		00:07:55.10	
2nd	3	NorCal A (E. Schectman)	08:05.05	2.1%	00:09.95	08:05.05		00:07:55.10	00:00:09.95
3rd	2	San Diego A (T. Gabbard)	08:12.02	3.6%	00:06.97	08:12.02		00:07:55.10	00:00:16.92
4th	4	Tempe B (J. Bonnell)	08:38.39	9.1%	00:26.37	08:38.39		00:07:55.10	00:00:43.29
5th	6	ZLAC B (M. Foote)	09:05.12	14.7%	00:26.73	09:05.12		00:07:55.10	00:01:10.02
6th	5	North Bay (J. Haggard)	09:20.94	18.1%	00:15.82	09:20.94		00:07:55.10	00:01:25.84
7th	7	Oakland Youth Rowing B (N. Foster)	09:30.10	20.0%	00:09.16	09:30.10		00:07:55.10	00:01:35.00
Race 18c: Womens 4x Heat 3 @ 05:26 PM									
1st	1	Tempe A (R. Borden)	07:44.80			07:44.80		00:07:44.80	
2nd	2	River City (K. Ely)	07:49.57	1.0%	00:04.77	07:49.57		00:07:44.80	00:00:04.77
3rd	3	Pacific (E. McGahey)	07:57.79	2.8%	00:08.22	07:57.79		00:07:44.80	00:00:12.99
4th	5	LBJC B (S. Moody)	08:11.05	5.6%	00:13.26	08:11.05		00:07:44.80	00:00:26.25
5th	6	San Diego B (S. Hoskin)	08:37.41	11.3%	00:26.36	08:37.41		00:07:44.80	00:00:52.61
6th	4	ZLAC A (K. Meksto)	08:41.14	12.1%	00:03.73	08:41.14		00:07:44.80	00:00:56.34
Race 18d: Womens 4x Heat 4 @ 05:34 PM									
1st	2	Stanford (D. Struck)	07:52.50			07:52.50		00:07:52.50	
2nd	1	Oakland Strokes A (C. Olson)	07:54.80	0.5%	00:02.30	07:54.80		00:07:52.50	00:00:02.30
3rd	4	Oakland Strokes B (S. Cratsenburg)	07:57.58	1.1%	00:02.78	07:57.58		00:07:52.50	00:00:05.08
4th	3	Capital (J. Romani)	08:07.49	3.2%	00:09.91	08:07.49		00:07:52.50	00:00:14.99
5th	5	Humboldt (A. Morettini)	08:23.16	6.5%	00:15.67	08:23.16		00:07:52.50	00:00:30.66
6th	6	NorCal B (V. Santiago)	08:46.90	11.5%	00:23.74	08:46.90		00:07:52.50	00:00:54.40
Race 17a: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 05:42 PM									
1st	1	Marin (O. Bazalgette)	07:13.50			07:13.50		00:07:13.50	
2nd	3	Serra (R. Vernazza)	07:19.50	1.4%	00:06.00	07:19.50		00:07:13.50	00:00:06.00
3rd	2	Pacific (J. Stefani)	07:26.82	3.1%	00:07.32	07:26.82		00:07:13.50	00:00:13.32
4th	5	Utah (K. Kubica)	07:51.60	8.8%	00:24.78	07:51.60		00:07:13.50	00:00:38.10
5th	4	Upper Natoma (C. Henka)	07:57.49	10.1%	00:05.89	07:57.49		00:07:13.50	00:00:43.99

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 17b: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 05:50 PM									
1st	3	NorCal (J. Horwitz)	07:05.20			07:05.20		00:07:05.20	
2nd	1	Newport (C. Roossin)	07:10.61	1.3%	00:05.41	07:10.61		00:07:05.20	00:00:05.41
3rd	6	Capital B (D. McNamara)	07:18.98	3.2%	00:08.37	07:18.98		00:07:05.20	00:00:13.78
4th	2	LBJC (E. Schmitz)	07:25.73	4.8%	00:06.75	07:25.73		00:07:05.20	00:00:20.53
5th	4	Oakland Strokes B (G. Ashton)	07:34.10	6.8%	00:08.37	07:34.10		00:07:05.20	00:00:28.90
6th	5	Palo Alto (B. Hessen-Schmidt)	08:04.69	14.0%	00:30.59	08:04.69		00:07:05.20	00:00:59.49
Race 17c: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 05:58 PM									
1st	2	Oakland Strokes A (J. Maxson)	07:07.00			07:07.00		00:07:07.00	
2nd	6	Los Gatos (P. Salah)	07:09.60	0.6%	00:02.60	07:09.60		00:07:07.00	00:00:02.60
3rd	1	Marina Aquatic Junior (L. Allchorn)	07:10.25	0.8%	00:00.65	07:10.25		00:07:07.00	00:00:03.25
4th	3	Berkeley (J. Gerrard)	07:11.14	1.0%	00:00.89	07:11.14		00:07:07.00	00:00:04.14
5th	4	Capital A (A. Reyes)	07:16.79	2.3%	00:05.65	07:16.79		00:07:07.00	00:00:09.79
6th	5	River City (R. Chew)	07:31.53	5.7%	00:14.74	07:31.53		00:07:07.00	00:00:24.53
Race 22a: Womens 2- Heat 1 @ 06:06 PM									
1st	3	Upper Natoma A (S. Eldridge)	08:20.50			08:20.50		00:08:20.50	
2nd	2	Marina Aquatic Junior (M. Tanklage)	08:23.66	0.6%	00:03.16	08:23.66		00:08:20.50	00:00:03.16
3rd	4	Casitas (K. Menks)	08:43.82	4.7%	00:20.16	08:43.82		00:08:20.50	00:00:23.32
4th	1	San Diego A (H. Saddler)	08:56.74	7.2%	00:12.92	08:56.74		00:08:20.50	00:00:36.24
5th	5	Stockton (L. Delucchi)	09:00.24	7.9%	00:03.50	09:00.24		00:08:20.50	00:00:39.74
6th	7	Upper Natoma C (C. White)	09:00.86	8.1%	00:00.62	09:00.86		00:08:20.50	00:00:40.36
7th	6	Xavier Prep B (M. Johnston)	09:47.82	17.4%	00:46.96	09:47.82		00:08:20.50	00:01:27.32
Race 22b: Womens 2- Heat 2 @ 06:14 PM									
1st	1	Xavier Prep A (M. Sullivan)	08:20.50			08:20.50		00:08:20.50	
2nd	2	Marin (C. Passot)	08:28.31	1.6%	00:07.81	08:28.31		00:08:20.50	00:00:07.81
3rd	3	River City (S. Clark)	08:34.50	2.8%	00:06.19	08:34.50		00:08:20.50	00:00:14.00
4th	4	ZLAC (G. Dwyer)	08:37.82	3.5%	00:03.32	08:37.82		00:08:20.50	00:00:17.32
5th	7	Upper Natoma B (A. Santucci)	09:04.39	8.8%	00:26.57	09:04.39		00:08:20.50	00:00:43.89
6th	5	Oakland Youth Rowing (M. Robles-Wong)	09:12.19	10.3%	00:07.80	09:12.19		00:08:20.50	00:00:51.69
7th	6	Deep Water (J. Dellafosse)	10:11.91	22.3%	00:59.72	10:11.91		00:08:20.50	00:01:51.41

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 21a: Mens 4x Heat 1 @ 06:22 PM									
1st	1	Tempe A (T. Day)	06:53.20			06:53.20		00:06:53.20	
2nd	3	Oakland Strokes (S. Sokoll)	06:57.84	1.1%	00:04.64	06:57.84		00:06:53.20	00:00:04.64
3rd	7	Marin (S. Seder)	07:00.38	1.7%	00:02.54	07:00.38		00:06:53.20	00:00:07.18
4th	4	Stanford B (R. Killea)	07:12.13	4.6%	00:11.75	07:12.13		00:06:53.20	00:00:18.93
5th	2	Brophy (C. Garcia)	07:16.41	5.6%	00:04.28	07:16.41		00:06:53.20	00:00:23.21
6th	5	Humboldt (N. Nottoff)	07:28.56	8.6%	00:12.15	07:28.56		00:06:53.20	00:00:35.36
7th	6	Oakland Youth Rowing (J. Morgan)	07:44.06	12.3%	00:15.50	07:44.06		00:06:53.20	00:00:50.86
Race 21b: Mens 4x Heat 2 @ 06:30 PM									
1st	1	LBJC A (A. Reitz)	06:54.40			06:54.40		00:06:54.40	
2nd	2	River City (A. Hopkins)	06:56.11	0.4%	00:01.71	06:56.11		00:06:54.40	00:00:01.71
3rd	3	Casitas (J. Coert)	07:08.62	3.4%	00:12.51	07:08.62		00:06:54.40	00:00:14.22
4th	5	San Diego (A. Stephens)	07:12.83	4.4%	00:04.21	07:12.83		00:06:54.40	00:00:18.43
5th	4	Berkeley (I. campbell)	07:30.79	8.8%	00:17.96	07:30.79		00:06:54.40	00:00:36.39
6th	6	Stockton (Z. Graham)	07:33.76	9.5%	00:02.97	07:33.76		00:06:54.40	00:00:39.36
7th	7	NorCal B (A. Castaneda)	07:43.51	11.9%	00:09.75	07:43.51		00:06:54.40	00:00:49.11
Race 21c: Mens 4x Heat 3 @ 06:38 PM									
1st	2	Stanford A (C. Mathieu)	07:01.70			07:01.70		00:07:01.70	
2nd	1	Pacific (R. Ostrow)	07:11.25	2.3%	00:09.55	07:11.25		00:07:01.70	00:00:09.55
3rd	5	Tempe B (B. Shaner)	07:18.92	4.1%	00:07.67	07:18.92		00:07:01.70	00:00:17.22
4th	4	Palo Alto (K. Barnett)	07:40.79	9.3%	00:21.87	07:40.79		00:07:01.70	00:00:39.09
5th	6	Capital (J. Baker)	07:47.74	10.9%	00:06.95	07:47.74		00:07:01.70	00:00:46.04
6th	3	NorCal A (M. Hindery-Nelson)	07:51.03	11.7%	00:03.29	07:51.03		00:07:01.70	00:00:49.33